
RACE  6	 6:00 PM	 ($12000)	 Toulouse	 --   2100m
1	 561922	 Il Vincitore (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 10.0%	 G Courbot	 7.0%
2	 214469	 De La Fayette (ger)	 60	 [	 9]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.5%	 R Montenegro	 6.9%
3	 741285	 Schwanensee (fr)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 A De Watrigant	 11.5%
4	 356301	 Battle Of The Nile	 58	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 G Vaz	 12.5%
5	 259007	 Johnny Dancer (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 A Mekouche -2.5	 1.4%	 A Lopez	 0.0%
6	 336397	 Le Tamada (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez -1.5	 10.2%	 G Vaz	 12.5%
7	 060077	 Barenton	 56	 [	 8]	 C Cadel	 2.1%	 A J Abreu	 0.0%
8	 005556	 Athelia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 I Alvarez	 4.3%
9	 170570	 Burning Emotion	 54.5	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 5.2%	 D Henderson	 9.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 4	 Battle Of The Nile
	 1	 Il Vincitore (fr)
	 3	 Schwanensee (fr)
	 5	 Johnny Dancer (fr)

1	 Il Vincitore (fr)	 50%
5	 Johnny Dancer (fr)	 50%
3	 Schwanensee (fr)	 33%
6	 Le Tamada (fr)	 33%
7	 Barenton	 17%

Race Preview: Battle Of The Nile Can follow up. Il Vincitore (fr) On the shortlist. Schwanensee (fr) 
Ran well in a better race at ParisLongchamp last time. Johnny Dancer (fr) Has claims.

RACE  7	 6:30 PM	 ($21000)	 Toulouse	 --   2400m
1	 743	 Master Light (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.6%	 Mme R Philippon	 4.7%
2	 966852	 Akinoos (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 G Lemer	 0.0%
3	 682	 Grand Courgeon (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.2%	 I Alvarez	 4.3%
4	 53	 Golden City (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 23.2%	 J C Rouget	 25.1%
5	 8	 Storm Day (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 C Cadel	 2.1%	 C Bonin	 9.5%
6	 046703	 Green Perfume (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 G Sanchez -1.5	 10.2%	 I Alvarez	 4.3%
7	 2	 Amalfina (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 F Rohaut	 15.9%
8	 9592	 Salt Flake (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.5%	 E Libaud	 8.1%
9	 	 Txintxua Du Bardet (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 W Smit	 0.0%	 G Bouchonnet	 --%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 7	 Amalfina (fr)
	 8	 Salt Flake (fr)
	 4	 Golden City (fr)
	 2	 Akinoos (fr)

2	 Akinoos (fr)	 67%

Race Preview: Amalfina (fr) One to beat. Salt Flake (fr) Likely to be competitive here with further 
improvement expected. Golden City (fr) Include. Akinoos (fr) Will make his presence felt.

RACE  8	 7:00 PM	 ($55000)	 Toulouse	 --   2400m
1	 5111	 Gallerist (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 F Graffard	 17.7%
2	 721671	 Mononof (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 8.7%	 S Kobayashi	 10.9%
3	 133	 Tolganai (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 14.6%	 J C Rouget	 25.1%
4	 01514	 Yes Zara (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 15.1%	 C Ferland	 17.9%
5	 313231	 Perama (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 F Rohaut	 15.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Gallerist (fr)
	 5	 Perama (fr)
	 2	 Mononof (fr)
	 4	 Yes Zara (fr)

5	 Perama (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Gallerist (fr) Can win again. Perama (fr) Has claims. Mononof (fr) Should have a 
role to play here. Respect. Yes Zara (fr) Has more of a place chance than a winning one.

RACE  9	 7:30 PM	 ($22000)	 Toulouse	 --   2100m
1	 213522	 Media Storm	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 G Vaz	 12.5%
2	 323221	 Qaiser (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 9.5%	 A De Watrigant	 11.5%
3	 13111	 Agador (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 23.2%	 J C Rouget	 25.1%
4	 266045	 Lovely Diamond (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 G T De Prevaux	 7.8%	 M Roldan	 7.1%
5	 365710	 Graine De Pastel (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 F Rohaut	 15.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 3	 Agador (fr)
	 2	 Qaiser (fr)
	 1	 Media Storm
	 5	 Graine De Pastel (fr)

4	 Lovely Diamond (fr)	33%
2	 Qaiser (fr)	 11%

Race Preview: Agador (fr) Capable of winning again. Qaiser (fr) Ought to play another leading role. 
Media Storm He is the class horse in the race. Respected. Graine De Pastel (fr) Could have a say.

RACE 10	 8:05 PM	 ($15000)	 Toulouse	 --   3000m
1	 039561	 Just You And Me	 58	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.6%	 Mme R Philippon	 4.7%
2	 468446	 Culture (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Vidotto -2.5	 6.5%	 A Lopez	 0.0%
3	 397636	 Super Quartz (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 9.5%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.3%
4	 111563	 L’astronome	 56	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 F Graffard	 17.7%
5	 057568	 Gumpchop (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 W Smit	 0.0%	 J L Floirac	 --%
6	 66	 Calvesi (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 M Brasme	 10.3%
7	 267590	 Masala (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 10.0%	 Mme J Soubagne	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 3000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3000M
	 4	 L’astronome
	 3	 Super Quartz (fr)
	 1	 Just You And Me
	 2	 Culture (fr)

3	 Super Quartz (fr)	 67%
1	 Just You And Me	 37%

Race Preview: L’astronome One to beat. Super Quartz (fr) Has the means to pose a threat to the 
selection. Just You And Me Concedes weight to all but can have a say. Culture (fr) Capable of 
getting into the picture.

RACE 11	 8:40 PM	 ($20000)	 Toulouse	 --   2100m
1	 948182	 Roi Du Monde (fr)	 60.5	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 9.5%	 R Montenegro	 6.9%
2	 692433	 Great Promise (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 A Molins -1.5	 5.9%	 J Resimont	 6.6%
3	 433831	 Mythical World	 60	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.6%	 D Henderson	 9.1%
4	 64	 Exuma (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.6%	 J C Rouget	 25.1%
5	 455355	 Kerdina (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 I Alvarez	 4.3%
6	 446356	 Kaloriziki (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 7.1%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.3%
7	 605351	 Sanber (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 I Alvarez	 4.3%
8	 435078	 Becquaniente (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 M Meyer -1.5	 10.8%	 O Trigodet	 8.6%
9	 4	 Version Cox (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 D Watrigant	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 1	 Roi Du Monde (fr)
	 2	 Great Promise (fr)
	 4	 Exuma (fr)
	 7	 Sanber (fr)

1	 Roi Du Monde (fr)	 56%
7	 Sanber (fr)	 50%
2	 Great Promise (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Roi Du Monde (fr) Winning chance. Great Promise (fr) Can fight for victory. Exuma 
(fr) Warrants respect on her handicap debut. Sanber (fr) Could have a role to play again. Respect.

RACE 12	 9:15 PM	 ($16000)	 Toulouse	 --   1400m
1	 041780	 Picwocky (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 I Alvarez	 4.3%
2	 368408	 Badass (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 A Mekouche -2.5	 1.4%	 C Pautier	 6.0%
3	 057061	 Jasmin Dore (fr)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.9%	 Mlle C Nicot	 8.9%
4	 244701	 Seraphim	 59	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 11.1%	 F Sanchez	 9.7%
5	 126690	 Kathalina (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 Lu  Armand -1.5	 2.8%	 L Larrigade	 5.6%
6	 334021	 Hong Kong Star (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 10.0%	 O Trigodet	 8.6%
7	 057605	 Yssingeaux (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.5%	 J A Oliveira	 17.0%
8	 440003	 Albertinelli (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 11.1%	 Mlle C Nicot	 8.9%
9	 632133	 Force Cat (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 J Romero	 6.8%
10	 800725	 Khelle Tartare (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 E Revolte	 5.6%	 D Morisson	 4.8%
11	 532668	 Flyleyf (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 A Merou -1.5	 14.9%	 C Pautier	 6.0%
12	 006262	 Super Cute (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 M Meyer -1.5	 10.8%	 F Pardon	 9.0%
13	 003900	 Elcot	 55.5	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 10.5%	 D Morisson	 4.8%
14	 900057	 Tremont	 52.5	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.6%	 J Resimont	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Hong Kong Star (fr)
	 4	 Seraphim
	 12	 Super Cute (ire)
	 9	 Force Cat (fr)

9	 Force Cat (fr)	 33%
4	 Seraphim	 28%
3	 Jasmin Dore (fr)	 22%
6	 Hong Kong Star (fr)	 13%
12	Super Cute (ire)	 11%

9	 Force Cat (fr)	 31%
12	 Super Cute (ire)	 29%
3	 Jasmin Dore (fr)	 28%
6	 Hong Kong Star (fr)	 24%
5	 Kathalina (fr)	 19%

14	 Tremont	 1:21.13
6	 Hong Kong Star 	1:21.58
7	 Yssingeaux (fr)	1:22.30
3	 Jasmin Dore 	 1:22.62
9	 Force Cat (fr)	 1:23.37

Race Preview: Hong Kong Star (fr) Capable of following up. Seraphim Will be competitive if con-
firming. Super Cute (ire) Will be a factor. Force Cat (fr) Likely to have a say in the finish.

RACE 13	 9:50 PM	 ($20000)	 Toulouse	 --   1400m
1	 423002	 Nordeste (fr)	 62.5	 [	 9]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.2%	 I Alvarez	 4.3%
2	 233537	 Romantic Moon (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 10.0%	 O Trigodet	 8.6%
3	 437003	 Galilodge (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 11.6%	 T Novais	 16.7%
4	 167416	 Merri (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 A Gavilan	 10.5%	 G Heurtault	 2.9%
5	 102837	 Silver Silent (ire)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 7.8%	 F Pardon	 9.0%
6	 253120	 Highest Rockeur	 57	 [	 2]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.9%	 Mme V Deiss	 5.0%
7	 097095	 Showman (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 A Molins -1.5	 5.9%	 J Resimont	 6.6%
8	 110420	 Zoffwaltz (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 G Vaz	 12.5%
9	 307029	 Deja Vue (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 G Sanchez	 10.2%	 T Novais	 16.7%
10	 136665	 Rafale (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 F Veron	 7.4%	 D Watrigant	 11.0%
11	 035653	 Rapido Presto (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 M Meyer -1.5	 10.8%	 Mlle C Beauvoir	 2.9%
12	 232359	 Bird Out	 54.5	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 5.2%	 S Brogi	 8.9%
13	 17398	 Rockenvoy (ire)	 54	 [	 6]	 M Velon -1.5	 7.5%	 J A Oliveira	 17.0%
14	 090440	 Nathan (ger)	 53	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 13.1%	 G Vaz	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TOULOUSE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Nordeste (fr)
	 2	 Romantic Moon (fr)
	 10	 Rafale (fr)
	 6	 Highest Rockeur

9	 Deja Vue (fr)	 67%
13	Rockenvoy (ire)	 50%
4	 Merri (fr)	 33%
2	 Romantic Moon (fr)	 33%
11	Rapido Presto (fr)	 33%

5	 Silver Silent (ire)	 100%
1	 Nordeste (fr)	 37%
2	 Romantic Moon (fr)	 35%
4	 Merri (fr)	 33%
9	 Deja Vue (fr)	 33%

1	 Nordeste (fr)	 1:20.95
6	 Highest Rockeur	1:20.97
2	 Romantic Moon	1:22.18
4	 Merri (fr)	 1:23.60
10	 Rafale (fr)	 1:23.75

Race Preview: Nordeste (fr) Ought to go one better. Romantic Moon (fr) Keep safe. Rafale (fr) Will 
be involved if confirming. Highest Rockeur Likely to be a factor if bouncing back to previous form.

®

Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

TUESDAY
27 JUN 2023

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  1900 Meters
STRAIGHT:   500 Meters

TOULOUSE
COMMENTS: Clockwise track of 
1900m in circumference with a 
home straight of 500m.

2200m

WINNING 
POST

2400m

1400m

2000m



第  6场	 6:00 PM	 ($12000)	 					    图卢兹	-- 2100公尺
1	 561922	文西托尔	 Il Vincitore (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 卡拉图	 10.0%	 科博特	 7.0%
2	 214469	大老佛爷	De La Fayette (ger)	 60	 [	 9]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.5%	 蒙特尼罗	6.9%
3	 741285	施瓦尼西	Schwanensee (fr)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 维特根	 11.5%
4	 356301	尼尔之战	Battle Of The Nile	 58	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 瓦兹	 12.5%
5	 259007	强尼舞者	 Johnny Dancer (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 米克奇 -2.5	1.4%	 洛博兹	 0.0%
6	 336397	塔玛达	 Le Tamada (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 桑切斯 -1.5	10.2%	 瓦兹	 12.5%
7	 060077	巴伦顿	 Barenton	 56	 [	 8]	 卡戴尔	 2.1%	 阿布鲁	 0.0%
8	 005556	阿特利雅	Athelia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 瓦雷兹	 4.3%
9	 170570	火热情感	Burning Emotion	 54.5	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 5.2%	 亨德森	 9.1%
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佳选 	 图卢兹 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 4	尼尔之战

	 1	 文西托尔

	 3	 施瓦尼西

	 5	 强尼舞者

1	 文西托尔	 50%
5	 强尼舞者	 50%
3	 施瓦尼西	 33%
6	 塔玛达	 33%
7	 巴伦顿	 17%

赛事预览: 尼尔之战 上阵此赛程有机会再显雄风。 文西托尔 于此场合有望争得一席之位。 施瓦
尼西 上役赛事表现出色，值得考虑。 强尼舞者 于此场合可争得奖金。

第  7场	 6:30 PM	 ($21000)	 					    图卢兹	-- 2400公尺
1	 743	光明大师	Master Light (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 古德	 11.6%	 菲利潘	 4.7%
2	 966852	阿奇诺斯	Akinoos (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 勒马	 0.0%
3	 682	库尔吉安	Grand Courgeon (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.2%	 瓦雷兹	 4.3%
4	 53	黄金小城	Golden City (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 伊奇恩	 23.2%	 鲁热	 25.1%
5	 8	暴风日	 Storm Day (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 卡戴尔	 2.1%	 波宁	 9.5%
6	 046703	绿色香水	Green Perfume (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 桑切斯 -1.5	10.2%	 瓦雷兹	 4.3%
7	 2	艾玛菲纳	Amalfina (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 雷浩特	 15.9%
8	 9592	盐花	 Salt Flake (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.5%	 李巴欧	 8.1%
9	 	巴德特	 Txintxua Du Bardet (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 施密特	 0.0%	 鲍纳特	 --%
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佳选 	 图卢兹 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 7	艾玛菲纳

	 8	 盐花

	 4	 黄金小城

	 2	 阿奇诺斯

2	 阿奇诺斯	 67%

赛事预览: 艾玛菲纳 乃此程争霸分子，今难对付。 盐花 已大有进展，今可有一番作为。 黄金小
城 于此场合值得多加留意。 阿奇诺斯 上阵此赛程有机会收复前失。

第  8场	 7:00 PM	 ($55000)	 					    图卢兹	-- 2400公尺
1	 5111	佳乐利斯	Gallerist (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 格拉法	 17.7%
2	 721671	莫诺诺夫	Mononof (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴基尔	 8.7%	 卡巴史	 10.9%
3	 133	托尔佳奈	Tolganai (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 14.6%	 鲁热	 25.1%
4	 01514	和蔼查拉	Yes Zara (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 科雷拉	 15.1%	 霍利达	 17.9%
5	 313231	佩拉玛	 Perama (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 雷浩特	 15.9%
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佳选 	 图卢兹 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	佳乐利斯

	 5	 佩拉玛

	 2	 莫诺诺夫

	 4	 和蔼查拉

5	 佩拉玛	 33%

赛事预览: 佳乐利斯 挑战此场合有望再度夺得冠军宝座。 佩拉玛 上阵此程可获得奖金。 莫诺诺
夫 于此赛程有机会奋战到底。 和蔼查拉 今有望拼入榜内，不容错失。

第  9场	 7:30 PM	 ($22000)	 					    图卢兹	-- 2100公尺
1	 213522	传媒风暴	Media Storm	 58.5	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 瓦兹	 12.5%
2	 323221	凯瑟	 Qaiser (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 柏兆雷	 9.5%	 维特根	 11.5%
3	 13111	阿佳多	 Agador (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 伊奇恩	 23.2%	 鲁热	 25.1%
4	 266045	可爱钻石	Lovely Diamond (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 特罗里	 7.8%	 罗丹	 7.1%
5	 365710	彩色种子	Graine De Pastel (fr)	 55	 [	 1]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 雷浩特	 15.9%
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佳选 	 图卢兹 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 3	阿佳多

	 2	 凯瑟

	 1	 传媒风暴

	 5	 彩色种子

4	 可爱钻石	 33%
2	 凯瑟	 11%

赛事预览: 阿佳多 实力优秀，上阵此赛程有机会大展身手。 凯瑟 于此场合能重振至佳表现。 传
媒风暴 乃此赛程头等佳马，今值得尊敬。 彩色种子 随时可带来惊喜。

第 10场	 8:05 PM	 ($15000)	 					    图卢兹	-- 3000公尺
1	 039561	只有你我	 Just You And Me	 58	 [	 6]	 古德	 11.6%	 菲利潘	 4.7%
2	 468446	文化	 Culture (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 维多托 -2.5	6.5%	 洛博兹	 0.0%
3	 397636	超级石英	Super Quartz (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 9.5%	 康德拉	 6.3%
4	 111563	天文学家	L’astronome	 56	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 格拉法	 17.7%
5	 057568	甘乔	 Gumpchop (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 施密特	 0.0%	 弗伊拉克	 --%
6	 66	卡尔维斯	Calvesi (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 布拉斯米	10.3%
7	 267590	马萨拉	 Masala (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 10.0%	 索宝尼	 12.6%
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佳选 	 图卢兹 	 擅长3000公尺 	 3000公尺佳绩
	 4	天文学家

	 3	 超级石英

	 1	 只有你我

	 2	 文化

3	 超级石英	 67%
1	 只有你我	 37%

赛事预览: 天文学家 不失为此场合大热门之一。 超级石英 评分理想，今有机会拼入三甲。 只有
你我 驮重欠佳但凭其实力有望力战到底。 文化 上阵此程能入围。

第 11场	 8:40 PM	 ($20000)	 					    图卢兹	-- 2100公尺
1	 948182	雷伊蒙德	Roi Du Monde (fr)	 60.5	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 9.5%	 蒙特尼罗	6.9%
2	 692433	信誓旦旦	Great Promise (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 莫林斯 -1.5	5.9%	 雷斯蒙	 6.6%
3	 433831	神秘世界	Mythical World	 60	 [	 6]	 古德	 11.6%	 亨德森	 9.1%
4	 64	艾修玛	 Exuma (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.6%	 鲁热	 25.1%
5	 455355	科迪纳	 Kerdina (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 瓦雷兹	 4.3%
6	 446356	卡鲁莉兹	Kaloriziki (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 米勒特	 7.1%	 康德拉	 6.3%
7	 605351	三贝尔	 Sanber (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 瓦雷兹	 4.3%
8	 435078	贝卡年	 Becquaniente (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 梅耶 -1.5	 10.8%	 特戈蒂	 8.6%
9	 4	克斯版本	Version Cox (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 瓦特利	 11.0%
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佳选 	 图卢兹 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 1	雷伊蒙德

	 2	 信誓旦旦

	 4	 艾修玛

	 7	 三贝尔

1	 雷伊蒙德	 56%
7	 三贝尔	 50%
2	 信誓旦旦	 33%

赛事预览: 雷伊蒙德 于此赛程胜利呼声高。 信誓旦旦 力拼到底有机会争得位置。 艾修玛 上役

赛事表现亮眼，值得关注。 三贝尔 上阵此赛程可再有一番大作为。

第 12场	 9:15 PM	 ($16000)	 					    图卢兹	-- 1400公尺
1	 041780	皮克沃基	Picwocky (fr)	 60	 [	13]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 瓦雷兹	 4.3%
2	 368408	巴达斯	 Badass (fr)	 60	 [	 7]	 米克奇 -2.5	1.4%	 包缇尔	 6.0%
3	 057061	茉莉多尔	 Jasmin Dore (fr)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.9%	 尼克特	 8.9%
4	 244701	塞拉芬	 Seraphim	 59	 [	 4]	 瓦尔	 11.1%	 桑切斯	 9.7%
5	 126690	卡塔丽娜	Kathalina (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 阿尔曼 -1.5	2.8%	 拉利佳	 5.6%
6	 334021	香港之星	Hong Kong Star (fr)	 58.5	 [	12]	 卡拉图	 10.0%	 特戈蒂	 8.6%
7	 057605	一心一意	Yssingeaux (fr)	 58.5	 [	10]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.5%	 欧里维拉	17.0%
8	 440003	艾伯缇利	Albertinelli (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 鲁塞尔	 11.1%	 尼克特	 8.9%
9	 632133	猫咪特工	Force Cat (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 洛美罗	 6.8%
10	 800725	克尔塔塔	Khelle Tartare (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 勒沃特	 5.6%	 莫里森	 4.8%
11	 532668	飞弹	 Flyleyf (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 梅罗 -1.5	 14.9%	 包缇尔	 6.0%
12	 006262	超可爱	 Super Cute (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 梅耶 -1.5	 10.8%	 宝登	 9.0%
13	 003900	艾尔克	 Elcot	 55.5	 [	 9]	 卡维兰	 10.5%	 莫里森	 4.8%
14	 900057	特利蒙	 Tremont	 52.5	 [	 1]	 古德	 11.6%	 雷斯蒙	 6.6%
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佳选 	 图卢兹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	香港之星

	 4	 塞拉芬

	12	超可爱

	 9	 猫咪特工

9	 猫咪特工	 33%
4	 塞拉芬	 28%
3	 茉莉多尔	 22%
6	 香港之星	 13%
12	 超可爱	 11%

9	 猫咪特工	 31%
12	 超可爱	 29%
3	 茉莉多尔	 28%
6	 香港之星	 24%
5	 卡塔丽娜	 19%

14	 特利蒙	 1:21.13
6	 香港之星	1:21.58
7	 一心一意	1:22.30
3	 茉莉多尔	1:22.62
9	 猫咪特工	1:23.37

赛事预览: 香港之星 乃此场合实力良驹，今不容小觑。 塞拉芬 若状态理想获胜不难。 超可爱 

于此场合有机会捎来佳音。 猫咪特工 上阵此程可一放到底，值得期待。

第 13场	 9:50 PM	 ($20000)	 					    图卢兹	-- 1400公尺
1	 423002	诺德斯蒂	Nordeste (fr)	 62.5	 [	 9]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.2%	 瓦雷兹	 4.3%
2	 233537	浪漫月	 Romantic Moon (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 10.0%	 特戈蒂	 8.6%
3	 437003	加利洛奇	Galilodge (fr)	 59	 [	10]	 古德	 11.6%	 诺华斯	 16.7%
4	 167416	梅利	 Merri (fr)	 58	 [	13]	 卡维兰	 10.5%	 赫塔德	 2.9%
5	 102837	银色力量	Silver Silent (ire)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 特罗里	 7.8%	 宝登	 9.0%
6	 253120	高石	 Highest Rockeur	 57	 [	 2]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.9%	 戴易斯	 5.0%
7	 097095	男演员	 Showman (fr)	 56.5	 [	14]	 莫林斯 -1.5	5.9%	 雷斯蒙	 6.6%
8	 110420	佐夫瓦特	Zoffwaltz (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 瓦兹	 12.5%
9	 307029	似曾相似	Deja Vue (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 桑切斯	 10.2%	 诺华斯	 16.7%
10	 136665	拉法尔	 Rafale (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 韦隆	 7.4%	 瓦特利	 11.0%
11	 035653	拉比多	 Rapido Presto (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 梅耶 -1.5	 10.8%	 比沃尔	 2.9%
12	 232359	飞鸟	 Bird Out	 54.5	 [	 5]	 佛罗斯	 5.2%	 布罗基	 8.9%
13	 17398	洛肯维伊	Rockenvoy (ire)	 54	 [	 6]	 维隆 -1.5	 7.5%	 欧里维拉	17.0%
14	 090440	纳丹	 Nathan (ger)	 53	 [	 4]	 瑟古伊	 13.1%	 瓦兹	 12.5%
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佳选 	 图卢兹 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	诺德斯蒂

	 2	 浪漫月

	10	拉法尔

	 6	 高石

9	 似曾相似	 67%
13	 洛肯维伊	 50%
4	 梅利	 33%
2	 浪漫月	 33%
11	 拉比多	 33%

5	 银色力量	 100%
1	 诺德斯蒂	 37%
2	 浪漫月	 35%
4	 梅利	 33%
9	 似曾相似	 33%

1	 诺德斯蒂	1:20.95
6	 高石	 1:20.97
2	 浪漫月	 1:22.18
4	 梅利	 1:23.60
10	 拉法尔	 1:23.75

赛事预览: 诺德斯蒂 上阵此赛程能有更理想的成绩单。 浪漫月 于此场合可有佳绩。 拉法尔 若

备战充足有机会上榜。 高石 若能保持前仗佳状不容忽略。
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